

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 3/27/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).												
_	DUCER	CONTACT										
Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC						NAME: PHONE						
9155 S Dadeland Blvd Ste 1112 Miami FL 33156						PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 305-592-6080 FAX (A/C, No): 305-592-4049 E-MAIL ADDRESS:						
						INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIG						
License#: 0D69293											15105	
INSURED BROWSHE-03 BROWARD COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE						INSURER B:					.0.00	
						INSURER C:						
ATTN: RISK MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 2601 WEST BROWARD BOULEVARD					INSURER D :							
	LAUDERDALE FL 33312			NSURER E :								
	2,103211871221200012											
COVERAGES CER			TIEICATE NIIMPED: 1701005669			INSURER F:						
		TIFICATE NUMBER: 1791005668			/E DEE	N ISSUED TO		REVISION NUMBER:				
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.												
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT	s		
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			XPR4061450		10/1/2024	10/1/2025	EACH OCCURREN	CE	\$ 1,000	,000	
X CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR								DAMAGE TO RENT PREMISES (Ea occ	ED	\$ 500,0	,	
X Sexual abuse or								MED EXP (Any one		overage		
	Molestation							PERSONAL & ADV		\$ 1,000		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGRE		\$ 2,500		
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COM		\$ 2,500		
OTHER:			APPROVED By			1011 TO	NAM.	Other: SIR		\$750,000		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	_	IFI	NOVED		reg e a	1	COMBINED SINGLE	LIMIT	\$		
ANY AUTO			v B	rittney Dixon at 9	9:50 a	am. Mar	31. 2025	(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (P	er person)	\$		
	OWNED SCHEDULED		_	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		,	-,	BODILY INJURY (P		\$		
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAG		\$		
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)		\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUB											
	- CCCOR	TOO LIAD								\$		
	CLAIWS-WADL							AGGREGATE		\$		
_	DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION			001007110		10/1/0001	10/1/0005	V PER	OTH-	\$		
Α	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under			SP4067412	1	10/1/2024	10/1/2025	X PER STATUTE	OTH- ER			
								E.L. EACH ACCIDENT		\$ 1,000,000		
								E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$				
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POI	LICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000	,000	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) As respect COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT-FUNDED SUMMER CAMP PROGRAM OPERATED BY DIST. 11. City of Pompano Beach is included as additional insured included as Additional Insured under the General Liability policy shown above only insofar as permitted by Florida Statute 768.28 and otherwise allowed by law. Additional Insured status is provided if required by written contract and with respect to operations by or on behalf of the Named Assured.												
CFF	RTIFICATE HOLDER	CANC	CANCELLATION									
City of Pompano Beach					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							
1 ompano beaon i E 5500 i						Long Handle						